
lwtf]kq btf{ tyf lgisfzg lgodfjnL @)&# sf]
cg';'rL–!$ -lgod @^ sf] pklgod -!_ ;+u ;DalGwt_

cf=j= @)*@÷)*# sf] k|yd q}dfl;s ljj/0f
!= ljQLo ljj/0f M

-s_ 	o; ljQLo ;+:yfsf] k|yd q}dfl;s cjlwsf] ckl/is[t (Unaudited) jf;nft tyf gfkmf gf]S;fg ;DaGwL ljj/0f 
o;} ;fy k|sflzt ul/Psf] 5 .

-v_ 	k|d'v ljQLo cg'kftx? M

k|ltz]o/ cfDbfgL 
-jflif{sLs/0f ul/Psf]_ d"No cfDbfgL cg'kft k|ltz]o/ g]6jy{ k|ltz]o/ s'n ;Dkltsf] 

d"No
t/ntf 
cg'kft

4.36 446.10 138.94 1135.69 39.89Ü

@=  Joj:yfksLo ljZn]if0f M
s_ 	o; cjlwdf d'n'sdf b]lvPsf] t/ntfsf] ;d:ofdf ;'wf/ ePtf klg shf{ nufgLdf ;f]r] cg'?ksf] j[l4 gx'g' tyf 

ljQLo If]qdf km}nfOPsf] gsf/fTds ;Gb]zsf] sf/0fn] ;du| b]zs} a}+ls+u tyf n3'ljQ If]q ;d]t k|efljt ePsf] 
5 . h;n] ubf{ ;+:yfsf] shf{ c;'nL / art ;+sng ;d]t k|efljt aGg'sf] ;fy} ;+:yfsf] ;~rfng d'gfkmfdf nIo 
cg'?ksf] k|flKt gePsf] b]lvG5 . 

v_ 	lgofdsLo gLltut Joj:yf cg';f/ shf{df lng kfpg] Jofhb/sf] ;Ldfsf] ljQLo nfutdf k|efj kfg]{ hf]lvd 
oyfjt sfod /x]sf] 5 . o;sf afah'b rfn' cf=j sf] k|yd qodf;df cGo a}+s tyf ljQLo ;+:yfaf6 k|fKt ;fk6L 
/sddf a}+s tyf ljQLo ;+:yfx?sf] cfwf/ b/df ePsf] sdLsf sf/0f Aofhb/df s]xL ;'wf/ cfPsf]n] ;+:yfsf] 
sfo{qmd ;+rfngdf s]xL ;xhtf dx;'; ul/Psf] 5 .

u_ 	 @)*@ cflZjg d;fGt leq ;+:yfsf] nfutdf sld eO{ cfwf/ b/df sld cfPsf] 5 . ;fy}, c:j:y k|lt:kwf{, ;b:osf] 
bf]xf]/f]kgf, bIf hgzlQmsf] nfutdf a[lå h:tf sf/0fn] ;+rfng hf]lvddf a[l4 NofPsf] 5 eg] @)*@ cflZjg d;fGt 
leq cfwf/ b/df s]xL ;'wf/f]Gd'v b]lvPtf klg ;+:yfsf] nfutdf ;f]r]cg'?ksf] sdL cfpg ;s]sf] 5}g .

3_ 	o; ;+:yfn] xfn * j6f lhNnfdf @! j6f zfvfdfk{mt !@,*%$ u|fxs ;b:ox?nfO{ n3'ljQ ;]jf k|bfg ub{]} cfPsf] 
5 . n3'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yfx? ljrdf eO{/x]sf] ltj| k|lt:kwf{sf] ;fdgf ug{sf] nflu ;+:yfsf sd{rf/Lx?nfO{ tfnLd 
lbO{ k|lt:kwf{Tds agfpg k|of; ul/Psf] 5 . cfufdL lbgdf xfn ;+rfngdf /x]sf zfvfx?nfO{ yk dha't agfpFb} 
nlIft d'gfkmf xfl;n ug]{ p2]Zo /x]sf] 5 . To:t}, u|fxsx?nfO{ ;do ;fk]If gofF ;]jfx? k|bfg ub}{ ;+:yfsf] ;]
jfnfO{ cfw'lgsLs/0f ub}{ nUg] nIo /x]sf] 5 .

#= 	 sfg'gL sf/jfxL ;DaGwL ljj/0f M 
s_ 	bf];|f] ahf/df x'g] z]o/ ;DaGwL sf/f]jf/sf nflu g]kfn :6s PS;r]Gh lnld6]8df z]o/ ;'lrs[t u/fO{ sf/f]jf/ 

eO{ /x]sf] 5 .
v_ 	o; ;+:yfsf ;+:yfks jf ;+rfnsn] jf ;+:yfks jf ;+rfnssf] lj?4df k|rlnt lgodsf] cj1f jf kmf}hbf/L  

ck/fw u/]sf] ;DaGwdf s'g} d'2f bfo/ u/]sf] hfgsf/L k|fKt ePsf] 5}g .
$=	 ljQLo ;+:yfsf] z]o/ sf/f]jf/ ;DaGwL ljj/0f M

s_ 	g]kfn :6s PS;r]Ghsf] j]e;fO{6 cg';f/ o; k|yd q}dfl;s cjlwdf ePsf] o; ljQLo ;+:yfsf] z]o/ sf/f]jf/
sf] ljj/0f lgDgfg';f/ 5 . -ldlt @)*@÷)$÷)! b]lv @)*@÷)^÷#! ;Ddsf] sf/f]jf/ ljj/0f_

clwstd d"No Go'gtd d"No clGtd d"No sf/f]jf/ lbg sf/f]jf/ ;+Vof
@,%^! !,()) !,($% %! *^,!&$

%= 	 ;d:of tyf r'gf}tL M
s_ 	n3'ljQ sfo{qmddf k|efj kfg]{ p2]Zo :j?k ljleGg If]qdf n3'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf lj?4 ;+3if{ ;ldltsf] gfdaf6 

ul/Psf lqmofsnfkdf s]xL ;'wf/ cfPtf klg ;f] sf] k|efj cem} klg sfod g} /x]sf]n] n3'ljQ sfo{qmddf ;f]r]
cg'?ksf] ;'wf/ cfpg ;d:of ePsf] b]lvG5 . o;sf ;fy} ;b:ox?sf] bf]xf]/f]kgf tyf shf{sf] u'0f:t/df sld 
cfpg', h:tf ;d:ofsf ;fy} lgodgsf/L lgsfox?af6 ;do ;dodf kl/jt{g eO{ hf/L x'g] gLlt, lgod, tyf 
lgb]{zg cfbLsf] sf/0f ;+rfng hf]lvd a9\g ;Sg] tyf ;f]sf] Go"gLs/0f ug{sf nflu yk r'gf}tL /x]sf] 5 .

v_ 	n3'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yfx? ;|f]tsf] nflu a}+s tyf ljQLo ;+:yfx?df lge{/ /xg' kg]{ jt{dfg cj:yfsf sf/0f ;+:yfx?sf] nfut  
b/df ptf/r9fj eO/xsf] b]lvG5 . o;sf ;fy} a}b]lzs /f]huf/Lsf] a9\bf] k|j[ltn] k|foh;f] sfo{/t hgzlQmn] 
hflu/ 5f8\g] qmd a9]sf] sf/0faf6 bIf hgzQmLsf] cefj x'guO{ hgzlQm Joj:yfkg xfnsf] ;dodf lgs} 7'nf] 
;d:ofsf] ?kdf b]lvPsf] 5 .

^= 	 ;+:yfut ;'zf;g M 
	 o; n3'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yfdf ;+:yfut ;'zf;gsf] :t/nfO{ pRr sfod /fVg ;b}j k|ltj4 /x]sf] 5 . g]kfn /fi6« a}+s 

tyf cGo lgodgsf/L lgsfoåf/f hf/L ul/Psf gLlt lgb]{zgnfO{ ;hutfsf ;fy kfngf ul/Psf] 5 . ;+:yfsf] sfo{ 
tyf sf/f]af/nfO{ Jojl:yt ug{ cfjZostf cg';f/ ;ldltx? u7g u/L cfjZos gLlt tyf lgb]{lzsf th'{df u/L pQm 
gLlt tyf lgb]{lzsfx?nfO{ ;+rfns ;ldltaf6 kfl/t u/L s8fO{sf ;fy kfngf u/L cufl8 a9fOPsf] 5 .

&= 	sfo{sf/L k|d'vsf] pb\3f]if0f M
	 cfhsf ldlt;Dd o; k|ltj]bgdf pNn]lvt hfgsf/L tyf ljj/0fx?sf] z'4tf ;DaGwdf d JolQmut ?kdf pQ/bfloTj 

lnG5' . ;fy} d of] pb\3f]if0f ub{5' ls d}n] hfg] a'em];Dd o; k|ltj]bgdf pNn]lvt ljj/0fx? ;To, tYo, / k"0f{ 5g\ / 
nufgLstf{x?nfO{ ;';"lrt eO{ cfjZos s'g} ljj/0f, ;"rgf tyf hfgsf/Lx? n'sfO{Psf] 5}g .

Particulars This Quarter Ending Immediate Previous Quarter Ending
Assets
Cash and Cash Equivalent  69,489,400  39,479,503 
Statutory Balances and Due from Nepal Rastra Bank  32,858  32,858 
Placement with Bank & Financial Institutions  -    -   
Derivative Financial Instruments  -    -   
Other Trading Assets  -    -   
Loan and Advances to MFIs & Cooperatives  -    -   
Loans and Advances to Customers  850,237,727  801,566,055 
Investment Securities  9,000,000  9,000,000 
Current Tax Assets  -    -   
Investment Property  -    -   

Property and Equipment  20,570,085  20,775,158 
Goodwill and Intangible Assets  61,276  71,476 
Deferred Tax Assets  4,315,561  4,315,561 
Other Assets  4,144,352  1,600,425 
Total Assets  957,851,258  876,841,036 
Liabilities
Due to Bank and Financial Institutions  -    -   
Due to Nepal Rastra Bank  -    -   
Derivative Financial Instrument  -    -   
Deposits from Customers  177,100,670  170,928,528 
Borrowings  634,937,056  562,308,671 
Current Tax Liabilities  6,730,197  6,328,275 
Provisions  -    -   
Deferred Tax Liabilities  -    -   
Other Liabilities  21,897,602  20,927,338 
Debt Securities Issued  -    -   
Subordinated Liabilities  -    -   
Total Liabilities  840,665,524  760,492,812 
Equity
Share Capital  84,340,550  84,340,550 
Share Premium  -    -   
Retained Earnings  (18,939,524)  (14,856,677)
Reserves  51,784,708  46,864,351 
Total Equity  117,185,733  116,348,224 
Total Liabilities and Equity  957,851,258  876,841,036 

WEAN NEPAL LAGHUBITTA BITTIYA SANSTHA LTD
g]kfn /fi6« a}+saf6 æ3Æ ju{sf] Ohfhtkq k|fKt -afudtL k|b]z :t/Lo_ 

ag]kf–!#, ;fFuf, sfe|]knf~rf]s, kmf]g g+= )!!–^^%^@^
E-mail : nepalseva@gmail.com, URL : www.weannepal.com

UNAUDITED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
As on Quarter Ended 31st Ashwin 2082

Condensed Statement of Financial Position
As on Quarter ended 31st Ashwin 2082

Condensed Statement of Profit or Loss
As on Quarter ended 31st Ashwin 2082

Condensed Statement of Comprehensive Income

Particulars
Current Year Previous Year Corresponding

This Quarter Up to This 
Quarter (YTD) This Quarter Up to This Quarter 

(YTD)
Profit or Loss for the Period  937,819  937,819  (13,932,180)  (13,932,180)
Other Comprehensive Income  -    -    -    -   
Total Comprehensive Income  937,819  937,819  (13,932,180)  (13,932,180)
Basic earnings per share  1.11  1.11  (16.52)  (16.52)
Annualized Basic earnings per share  4.45  4.36  (4.13)  (4.13)
Diluted earnings per share  4.45  4.36  (4.13)  (4.13)

Ratios as per NRB Directives

Particulars
Current Year Previous Year Corresponding

This Quarter Up to This 
Quarter (YTD) This Quarter Up to This Quar-

ter (YTD)
Capital Fund to RWA 8.52% 8.52% 8.55% 8.55%
Non-performing Loan (NPL) to total loan 5.78% 5.78% 4.94% 4.94%
Total Loan Loss Provision to Total NPL 35.34% 35.34% 47.52% 47.52%
Cost of Funds 7.29% 7.29% 9.16% 9.16%
Credit to Deposit & Borrowing Ratio 104.70% 104.70% 93.84% 93.84%
Base Rate 13.17% 13.17% 15.59% 15.59%
Interest Spread Rate 7.71% 7.71% 5.84% 5.84%

Particulars
Current Year Previous Year Corresponding

This Quarter Up to This 
Quarter (YTD) This Quarter Up to This 

Quarter (YTD)
Interest Income  28,109,277  28,109,277  14,969,840  14,969,840 
Interest Expense  (13,974,233)  (13,974,233) (16,154,100)  (16,154,100)
Net Interest Income  14,135,044  14,135,044 (1,184,260)  (1,184,260)
Fee and Commission Income  2,248,662  2,248,662  5,120  5,120 
Fee and Commission Expense  (233,052)  (233,052)  -    -   
Net Fee and Commission Income  2,015,611  2,015,611  5,120  5,120 
Net Interest, Fee and Commisssion Income  16,150,655  16,150,655 (1,179,140)  (1,179,140)
Net Trading Income  -    -    -    -   
Other Operating Income  -    -    839,530  839,530 
Total Operating Income  16,150,655  16,150,655  (339,610)  (339,610)
Impairment Charge/(reversal) for Loans and 
Other Losses

 2,382,327  2,382,327  2,411,570  2,411,570 

Net Operating Income  13,768,328  13,768,328 (2,751,180)  (2,751,180)
Operating Expense
Personnel Expenses  (8,188,702)  (8,188,702)  (7,146,320)  (7,146,320)
Other Operating Expenses  (3,911,210)  (3,911,210)  (4,034,680)  (4,034,680)
Depreciation and Amortization  (328,673)  (328,673)  -    -   
Operating Profit  1,339,742  1,339,742 (13,932,180)  (13,932,180)
Non-Operating Income  -    -    -    -   
Non-Operating Expense  -    -    -    -   
Profit before Income Tax  1,339,742  1,339,742  (13,932,180)  (13,932,180)
Income tax Expense  401,923  401,923  -    -   
  Current Tax  401,923  401,923  -    -   
  Previous Year Tax  -    -    -    -   
  Deferred Tax  -    -    -    -   
Profit/loss for the period  937,819  937,819  (13,932,180)  (13,932,180)

Amount (NPR)

Amount (NPR)

Interim Financial Statements
Statement Of Distributable Profit or Loss

For the Quarter Ended Ashwin 2082

Particulars Current Year Upto 
Previous Quarter (YTD)

Net profit or (loss) as per statement of profit or loss  937,819 
Appropriation
a. General Reserve  (1,939,547)
   a. General reserve  (187,564)
   b. Foreign exchange fluctuation fund  -   
   c. Capital redemption reserve  -   
   d. Corporate social responsibility fund  (9,378)
   e. Employee Efficiency Development Fund  -   
   f. Client Protection Fund  (18,756)
   g. Other  -   
Profit or (loss) before regulatory adjustment  722,121 
Regulatory Adjustments:
   a. Interest receivable (-)/previous accrued interest received (+)  (4,804,968)
   b. Short loan loss provision in accounts (-)/reversal (+)
   c. Short provision for possible losses on investment (-)/reversal (+)
   d. Short loan loss provision on Non Banking Assets (-)/resersal (+)
   e. Deferred tax assets recognised (-)/ reversal (+)
   f. Goodwill recognised (-)/ impairment of Goodwill (+)
   g. Bargain purchase gain recognised (-)/resersal (+)
   h. Actuarial loss recognised (-)/reversal (+)
   i. Other
Net Profit for the Quarter ended on Ashwin 2082 available for distribution  (4,082,847)
Opening Retained Earning as on Shrawan 1 2082  (14,856,677)
Adjustment (+/-)
Distribution:
   Bonus shares issued
   Cash Dividend Paid
Total Distributable profit or (loss) as on Quater end Ashwin 2082  (18,939,524)
Annualised Distributable Profit/Loss per share  (22.46)

Notes:
1.	 The above financial statements are prepared in accordance with Nepal Financial Reporting Standard (NFRS) and certain 

Crave-outs issued by the ICAN. These fiigures may vary with the audited figures as per as instructed by external auditors 
and regulators.

2.	 The Detailed interim financial report has been published in our website.
3.	 Loans and Advances are presented net of impairment charges and includes staff loans & interest suspense adjustment.
4.	 Actuarial Valuation has not been done for Employee Benefits
5.	 Previous Figures are regrouped/rearranged/restated wherever necessary for consistent presentation and comparison
6.	 1.5% amount has been transferred to Client Protection Fund as per Unified Directives, 2081 issued by NRB on 2081.12.31
7. 	 Personnel Expenses also include provision for staff bonus which has been calculated in line with the provision in Bonus Act.

(As per NRB Regulation)


